
PSAP Text-to-911 Readiness and Certification Registry

As of February 4, 2015
Federal Communications Commission Information Collected Pursuant to 

OMB Control No. 3060-1204
Authorization

MT 4160 Richland County Sheriff Richland John K. Dynneson Sheriff 300 12th Ave, NW; Suite 1 Sidney MT 59270 406-433-2919 john.dynneson@richland.org Richland County Sheriff John 

K. Dynneson
12/8/2022 6/8/2023

MT 4143 Lincoln County Sheriffs 

Office

Lincoln Darren Short Sheriff 512 California Ave Libby MT 59923 406-293-4112 dshort@lcsomt.us Lincoln County, Libby, 

Montana

7/15/2022 1/15/2023 GEM 911

MT 4116 Big Horn County 

Sheriffs Office

Big Horn Donald Babbin, Jr. Police Chief 415 N Center Ave Hardin MT 59034 406-665-9268 policechief@hardinmt.com Big Horn County, Hardin, MT 6/15/2022 12/15/2022

MT 4135 Cascade 911 Cascade Karen Young 911 Director PO Box 5021 Great Falls MT
59404 406-455-8555

kyoung@greatfallsmt.net 
911 Director Karen Young

4/29/2022 10/29/2022 TCS GEM 911

MT 4133
Glendive Police 

Department

Dawson Julie Pastones Communications 

Supervisor

440 Colorado Blvd Glendive MT 59330 406-377-2596 jpastones@midrivers.com Communications Supervisor Julie 

Pastones

4/30/2021 10/30/2021

MT 4131 Gallatin County 911 Gallatin Tim Martindale Director 1705 Vaquero Pkwy. Bozeman MT 59718 406-582-2085 Tim.martindale@gallatin.mt.gov Tim Martindale - Director 11/25/2020 5/25/2021

MT 4171 Valley County Sheriffs 

Office

Valley Rene Clampit 911 Coordinator 501 Court Sq Glasgow MT 59230 406-228-6222 rclampitt@valleycoutymt.gov 911 Coordinator Rene Clampitt 2/28/2020 8/28/2020

MT 4162 Roosevelt County Sheriff 

Department

Roosevelt Jeff Wozniak 911 Coordinator PO Box 208 Wolf Point MT 59201 406-653-6242 jwozniak@rooseveltcounty.org 911 Coordinator Jeff Wozniak 2/28/2020 8/28/2020

MT 4159 Ravalli County Sheriff Ravalli Lt Zae Hudson 911 Director 205 Bedford St.  Suite H Hamilton MT 59840 406-375-4020 zhudson@rc.mt.gov 911 Director Lt. Zae Hudson 2/28/2020 8/28/2020

MT 4134 Granite County Sheriffs 

Office

Granite Scott Dunkerson Sheriff Box 188 Philipsburg MT 59858 406-859-3251 scottd@granitecosheriff.org Sheriff Scott Dunkerson 2/28/2020 8/28/2020

MT 4118 Black Feet Tribal Law 

Enforcement

Glacier Jessica Crawford 911 Coordinator Box 850 Browning MT 59417 406-388-4000 crawfords4186@gmail.com 911 Coordinator Jessica Crawford 2/28/2020 8/28/2020

MT 4172 West Yellowstone, Town 

Of

Gallatin Brenda Martin 911 Center Manager PO Box 1570 West 

Yellowstone

MT 59758 406-646-7600 bmartin@townofwestyellowstone.com Town of West Yellowstone Scott 

Newell, Police Chief

12/31/2019 7/1/2020

MT 4165 Sheridan County Sheriffs 

Office

Sheridan Sapphira Olson 911 Director 100 W. Laurel Ave Plentywood MT 59254 406-765-1200 mbryant@rankincounty.org Rankin County Mississippi 10/16/2019 4/16/2020

MT 4155
Pondera County 911

Pondera
LeAnn Hermance Communications 

Supervisor

20 4th Ave SW
Conrad MT 59425 406-271-4040

pondes@3rivers.net Communications Supervisor 

LeAnn Hermance 6/5/2018 12/5/2018

MT 4142
Liberty County 911

Liberty
Doug Riggin Sheriff Liberty County 911

P.O. Box 170 Chester MT 59522 406-759-5171
sheriff@co.liberty.mt.gov Sheriff Doug Riggin

3/27/2018 9/27/2018

MT 8154
Hill County/City of Havre 911

Hill
Gabe Matosich Chief of Police 520 4th St

Havre MT 59501 406-265-4361
gmatosich@ci.havre.mt.us City of Havre Police Department

1/26/2018 7/27/2018

MT 4122
Carbon County 911 Dispatch 

Center Carbon
Josh McQuillan Sheriff Carbon County Sheriff's Office 

PO Box 230 Red Lodge MT 59068 406-446-1234
jmcquillan@co.carbon.mt.us Carbon County Sheriff's Office

12/21/2017 6/22/2018

MT 4169
Toole County 911

Toole
Donna Whitt Sheriff PO Box 550

Shelby MT 59474 406-434-5585
tcsheriff@3rivers.net 

11/14/2017 5/15/2018

MT 4124
McCone County Dispatch 

Center McCone
1. Sharon Ellington

2. Virginia Richardson

1. Project Manager

2. PSAP Center 

Manager

PO Box 201
Circle MT 59215

1. 406-939-3542

2. 406-485-3405

mcconetac@midrivers.com McCone County Sheriff's Office
6/22/2017 12/26/2017

MT 4173
Wheatland-Golden Valley 

County 911 Wheatland
Jamie Sanguins 911 Coordinator 203 A Ave NW

Box 757 Harlowton MT 59036 406-632-5614
jsanguins@wheatlandco.com Wheatland-Golden Valley County 

911 6/22/2017 12/26/2017

MT 4146
Meagher County 911

Meagher
Jon Lopp Sheriff PO Box 449 White Sulpher 

Springs
MT 59645 406-547-3397

sheriff@sheriff.meagherco.org Meagher County Sheriff
4/25/2017 10/26/2017

MT 4148
Mineral County 911

Mineral
Tom Bauer Sheriff PO Box 99

Superior MT 59827 406-822-3555
tbauer@co.mineral.mt.us Mineral County Sheriff's Office

3/7/2017 9/8/2017

MT 4164
Sanders County 911

Sanders
Shawna Chenoweth PSAP Manager PO Box 910

Thompson Falls MT 59873 406-827-3584
schenoweth@co.sanders.mt.us Sanders County 911

12/21/2016 6/22/2017

MT 4141
Central Montana 911 

Center Fergus
Dorothy Gremaux 911 Supervisor 

Coordinator

305 W Watson Street
Lewistown MT 59457 406-535-1800

dgremaux@ci.lewistown.mt.us City of Lewistown
11/22/2016 5/23/2017

MT 4147
Custer/Garfield County 

911 Garfield
Rex Phipps 911 Board President 1010 Main St.

Miles City MT 59301 406-557-2201
rex@garfieldcountybank.com Custer Garfield 911 Board

11/22/2016 5/23/2017
Also accepts texts 

for Custer County

MT 4153
Park County Dispatch

Park
Peggy Glass 911 Director Livingston Park County 911

414 East Callender Street Livingston MT 59047 406-222-2050
pglass@livingstonmontana.org Livingston Park County 911

11/22/2016 5/23/2017

Notes
Date of 

Compliance
State PSAP Information

PSAP Text-to-911

Point of Contact Information

Notice Date of 

PSAP 

Readiness

1

mailto:john.dynneson@richland.org
mailto:dshort@lcsomt.us
mailto:policechief@hardinmt.com
mailto:kyoung@greatfallsmt.net
mailto:jpastones@midrivers.com
mailto:Tim.martindale@gallatin.mt.gov
mailto:rclampitt@valleycoutymt.gov
mailto:jwozniak@rooseveltcounty.org
mailto:zhudson@rc.mt.gov
mailto:john.sheedy@mrgdc.org
mailto:john.sheedy@mrgdc.org
mailto:bmartin@townofwestyellowstone.com
mailto:mbryant@rankincounty.org
mailto:pondes@3rivers.net
mailto:sheriff@co.liberty.mt.gov
mailto:gmatosich@ci.havre.mt.us
mailto:jmcquillan@co.carbon.mt.us
mailto:tcsheriff@3rivers.net
mailto:mcconetac@midrivers.com
mailto:jsanguins@wheatlandco.com
mailto:sheriff@sheriff.meagherco.org
mailto:tbauer@co.mineral.mt.us
mailto:schenoweth@co.sanders.mt.us
mailto:dgremaux@ci.lewistown.mt.us
mailto:rex@garfieldcountybank.com
mailto:pglass@livingstonmontana.org


PSAP Text-to-911 Readiness and Certification Registry

As of February 4, 2015
Federal Communications Commission Information Collected Pursuant to 

OMB Control No. 3060-1204
Authorization Notes

Date of 

Compliance
State PSAP Information

PSAP Text-to-911

Point of Contact Information

Notice Date of 

PSAP 

Readiness

MT 4156 Powder River County 911 Powder River
Allen Drane Sheriff PO Box 200

Broadus MT 59317 406-436-2333
adrane@prco.mt.gov Powder River County Sheriff

11/22/2016 5/23/2017

MT 4144
Madison County Sheriff's 

Office Madison
Lynda Holt Communications 

Coordinator

PO Box 276
Virginia City MT 59755 406-843-5301

lholt@madison.mt.gov Madison County Sheriff's Office
9/21/2016 3/22/2017

MT 4113
Beaverhead County 911

Beaverhead
Franki Kluesner Sheriff 2 S. Pacific St.

Suite 16 Dillon MT 59725 406-683-3707
fkluesner@beaverheadsheriff.com Beaverhead County Sheriff's 

Office 7/26/2016 1/27/2017

MT 4117
Yellowstone County 911

Yellowstone
Anne Kindness PSAP Manager 2305 8th Ave N

Billings MT 59101 406-657-8444
kindnessa@ci.billings.mt.us City of Billings/Yellowstone 

County 911 6/24/2016 12/27/2016

MT 4138
Jefferson County 911

Jefferson
Craig Doolittle Sheriff 110 So. Washington

Boulder MT 59632 406-225-4075
cdoolittle@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov Jefferson County Sheriff's Office

6/24/2016 12/27/2016

MT 4119
Blaine County 911

Blaine
Glenn Huestis Sheriff PO Box 8

Chinook MT 59523 406-357-3260
ghuestis@blainecounty-mt.gov Blaine County Sheriff's Office

5/24/2016 11/25/2016

MT 4154
Phillips County 911

Phillips
Scott Moran Sheriff 314 So. 2nd Ave. W

PO Box 1090 Malta MT 59538 406-654-2350
sheriff@phillipscounty.mt.gov Phillips County Sheriff's Office

5/24/2016 11/25/2016

MT 4163
Rosebud - Treasure 911

Rosebud
Randy Allies Sheriff 180 S 13th Ave

PO Box 85 Forsyth MT 59327 406-346-2715
rosebudcountyso@rangeweb.net Rosebud County Sheriff's Office

5/24/2016 11/25/2016

Receives texts for 

following counties: 

Rosebud Treasure 

MT 8303
City of Colstrip 911

Rosebud
Cory Hert Chief of Police 303 Willow St

PO Box 9 Colstrip MT 59323 406-748-2211
policechief@cityofcolstrip.com City of Colstrip Chief of Police

5/24/2016 11/25/2016

MT 4120
Broadwater County 911

Broadwater
Wynn Meehan Sheriff 519 Broadway St

Townsend MT 59544 406-266-3441
wmeehan@co.broadwater.mt.us Broadwater County Sheriff's 

Office 4/8/2016 10/10/2016

MT 4157
Powell County 911

Powell
Scott Howard Sheriff 409 Missouri Ave

Deer Lodge MT 59722 406-846-2711
scott@pcsomt.org Powell County Sheriff

4/8/2016 10/10/2016

MT 4166
Stillwater County 911

Stillwater
Cliff Brophy Sheriff 400 E 3rd Ave

PO Box 729 Columbus MT 59019 406-322-5326
cbrophy@scsomt.org Stillwater County Sheriff's Office

4/8/2016 10/10/2016

MT 4121

Butte-Silver Bow 911

Silver Bow

Dave McPherson PSAP Manager Butte-Silver Bow Law 

Enforcement 225 Alaska Street Butte MT 59701 406-497-1126

jmcpherson@bsb.mt.gov Butte Silver Bow Law 

Enforcement and Sheriff's Office 1/11/2016 7/12/2016

MT 4167
Sweet Grass County 911

Sweet Grass
Brooke Osen DES/911 Coordinator 200 West First Ave

PO Box 567 Big Timber MT 59011 406-932-3011
sgdes@itstriangle.com Sweet Grass County Sheriff's 

Office 1/11/2016 7/12/2016

MT 4168
Teton County 911

Teton
Keith VanSetten Sheriff 26 1st St SE

PO Box 1349 Choteau MT 59422 406-466-5781
kvansetten@tetonso.mt.gov Teton County Sheriff's Office

1/11/2016 7/12/2016

MT 4123
Chouteau County Sheriff's 

Office Chouteau
Kimberly Burdick 911 Communications 

Manager

1215 Washington
Fort Benton MT 59442 406-622-5451

kburdick@chouteaucosomt.com Chouteau County Sheriff's Office
11/10/2015 5/11/2016

MT 4128
Fallon County 911

Fallon
Chuck Lee PSAP Manager 10 Fallon Ave W.

Baker MT 59313 406-778-7121
chuckleemt@hotmail.com Fallon County Commissioners

8/27/2015 3/1/2016

This PSAP also 

handles all 911 texts 

originating in: 

MT 4112
Anaconda/Deer Lodge 

911 Deer Lodge
Lynette Williams Communications 

Supervisor

800 South Oak
Anaconda MT 59711 406-563-5241

lwilliams@anacondadeerlodge.mt.gov Anaconda/Deer Lodge 9-1-1
7/29/2015 2/1/2016

MT 4136
Lewis & Clark 911

Lewis and Clark
Scott O'Connell Public Safety Systems 

Administrator

221 Breckenridge Street
Helena MT 59601 406-447-8220

soconnell@helenamt.gov Helena Police Department, 

Support Services Division Board 

of Directors

7/29/2015 2/1/2016

MT 4149
Missoula County 911 

Center Missoula
Sherri Odlin 911 Center Manager 200 West Broadway

Missoula MT 59802 406-258-4467
sodlin@co.missoula.mt.us 

12/31/2014 6/30/2015
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